

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM LABOUR WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6 Block-D, Third Floor, Janata Bhawan

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, theFebruary, 2024

eCF No.415540/10 : In the interest of public service Smti. Pinky Dhar, Labour Inspector, Bongaigaon is hereby transferred and posted as Labour Inspector, Mangaldoi in the Office of the Labour Officer, Mangaldoi, District-Darrang with immediate effect until further orders.

eCF No.415540/10-A : In the interest of public service Shri Munna Kumar Bhagat, Labour Inspector, Chaygaon is hereby transferred and posted as Labour Inspector, Office of the Assistant Labour Commissioner, Guwahati with immediate effect until further orders.

He is released from his attachment in the Office of the Labour Commissioner, Assam with immediate effect.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Labour Welfare Department Dated Dispur, theFebruary, 2024

Мето No. eCF No.415540/10-В

Copy to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- The Senior Principal Secretary, Election Commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001, India with reference to his letter no. No.437/6/1/INST/ECI/FUNCT/MCC/2023 dated 21st December, 2023.
- 3. The Chief Electoral Officer, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 4. The Chairman, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawahar Nagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Chairman, Assam Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati.
- 6. The Chairman, Assam Board of Revenue, Guwahati.
- 7. All Commissioners of Divisions, Assam.
- 8. PPS to the Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur.
- 9. The District Commissioner,
- 10. Secretary, Coordination to the Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 11. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam and CEO i/c, Assam, Election Department, Dispur, Guwahait-6 with reference to his letter no.ELE.118/2023/7 dtd. 27/12/2023.

LW-12012/5/2023-LWD-Labour & Welfare Department

- 12. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Guwahati-21 for publication of this Notification.
- 13. The Labour Commissioner, Assam, Shram Bhawan, Ulubari, Guwahati-07.
- 14. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Labour Welfare Department for kind appraisal.
- 15. P.S. to the Principle Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Labour Welfare Department for kind appraisal.
- 16. The Treasury Officer,
- 17. Officer concerned.

By order etc. E-signed Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Labour Welfare Department